

<div>Best View Infracon Limited</div> <div>CIN : U70109DL2008PLC185337</div> <div>📍 Registered Office:- 201-212, 2nd Floor, Splendor Forum, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi-110025</div> <div>☎ Tel.:- 011-40655000 🌐 Website:- www.eldecogroup.com</div>				
Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022				
(Amount in thousands)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	(Refer note 2)	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations		287.92	1,152.26
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax,Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(946.53)	(468.66)	(1,768.92)
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(946.53)	(468.66)	(1,768.92)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(946.53)	(468.66)	(1,768.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(946.53)	(468.66)	(1,768.92)
6	Paid- up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 per Equity Share)			500.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			
8	Securities Premium Account			
9	Net Worth	-8053.71	(7,107.71)	(7,107.71)
10	Paid up Debt Capital /Outstanding Debt	18,98,536.33	17,48,824.67	17,48,824.67
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(235.73)	(246.06)	(246.06)
13	Earnings/(Loss) per Equity Share (for Continuing and Discontinued Operations)			
	1. Basic (₹)	(18.93)	(9.37)	(35.37)
	2. Diluted (₹)	(18.93)	(9.37)	(35.37)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.02)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.02)
18	Current Ratio	0.08	0.08	0.08
19	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	(3.94)	(4.05)	(4.05)
20	Bad Debts to Account Receivable Ratio	NA	NA	NA
21	Current Liability Ratio	0.16	0.15	0.15
22	Total Debts to Total Assets	0.72	0.69	0.69
23	Debtors Turnover	NA	NA	NA
24	Inventory Turnover	NA	NA	NA
25	Operating Margin(%)	NA	NA	NA
26	Net Profit Margin(%)	-	(1.63)	(1.54)
Notes:				
1	The above unaudited financial results of the Best view Infracon Limited ('the Company) for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 12 August 2022. In compliance with regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.			
2	The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 represents the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year. The columns of figures for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 have not been disclosed in the Statement pursuant to relaxation provided by the Securities and Exchange Board of India through its circular no SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/2021/0000000637 dated 5 October 2021.			
3	The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.eldecogroup.com .			
4	The Company's business segment is reflected based on principal business activities carried on by the Company i.e. leasing and development of properties, which as per Ind AS 108 on 'Operating Segment' considered to be the only reported business segment. The Company is operating in India which is considered as a single geographical segment.			
5	The Company has not appointed any Managing Director or Executive Director due to non-applicability of Section 203 of the Companies Act, 2013. Hence, the Board of Directors have authorised Mr. Manish Jaiswal (DIN: 05254332), Director to sign the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022.			
For Best View Infracon Limited sd/- Manish Jaiswal Director				
Date: 12.08.2022 Place: New Delhi				

Kovipatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited				
Registered Office : 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondan - 627352, Tirunelveli District, Tamilnadu.				
Phone : +91 462 248 6532, Fax : +91 462 248 6132 E-mail ID : ho@klrf.in, website : www.klrf.in				
CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674				
Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30,2022				
(Rs. in lakhs)				
S.No.	Particulars	Three months ended		
		30.06.2022 (unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (unaudited)
1.	Total Revenue from operations (net)	7,844.15	7,442.49	5,566.01
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	420.19	547.52	147.30
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	420.19	547.52	147.30
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	305.42	404.54	109.57
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)]	300.97	379.27	112.05
6.	Equity share capital	554.15	554.15	554.15
7.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve)			4,277.33
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/-each)			
	(a) Basic	5.51	7.30	1.98
	(b) Diluted	5.51	7.30	1.98

Note :

1. In accordance with SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th August, 2022

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.klrf.in

For Kovipatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
Sharath Jagannathan
Managing Director
DIN : 07298941

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 12.08.2022

ZODIAC

FINEST QUALITY CLOTHING

EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	QUARTER ENDED ON			YEAR ENDED ON	QUARTER ENDED ON			YEAR ENDED ON
	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Refer Note 'b' below (Unaudited))	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Refer Note 'b' below (Unaudited))	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1. Total Income from operations	4,238	4,259	3,133	16,062	4,248	4,209	2,490	15,336
2. Net Loss for the period before tax	(578)	(581)	(81)	(884)	(645)	(631)	(778)	(1,646)
3. Loss for the period after tax	(597)	(602)	(192)	(988)	(679)	(657)	(781)	(1,637)
4. Total Comprehensive Loss for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(566)	(262)	(127)	(408)	(579)	(285)	(655)	(979)
5. Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,476	2,476	2,476	2,476	2,476	2,476	2,476	2,476
6. Other Equity				19,918				22,158
7. Loss Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (in Rs.)								
1. Basic	(2.41)	(2.43)	(0.78)	(3.99)	(2.74)	(2.65)	(3.15)	(6.61)
2. Diluted	(2.41)	(2.43)	(0.78)	(3.99)	(2.74)	(2.65)	(3.15)	(6.61)

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation,2015.The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.zodiachonline.com.

b) The figures for the quarter ended March31,2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March31,2022 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto third quarter of the said financial year.

c) Other Income includes:

Rs. in Lakhs

	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	QUARTER ENDED ON			YEAR ENDED ON	QUARTER ENDED ON			YEAR ENDED ON
	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
(i) Net gain on fair value / sale of financial assets measured at fair value through profit or loss	92	180	180	1,638	92	180	180	1,638
(ii) Dividend income from subsidiary	-	-	672	672	-	-	-	-
(iii) Covid-19 related rent concessions	-	59	154	353	-	59	154	353
(iv) Gain on termination / remeasurement / modification of lease contracts	-	12	130	170	-	12	130	170
Total	92	251	1,136	2,833	92	251	464	2,161

d) The Group's management has assessed the impact (including liquidity position) due to COVID-19 pandemic on the operations of the Group and considering the current situation, have concluded that it does not have a material impact on the operations and the financial position of the Group.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

S. Y. NOORANI

Vice Chairman & Managing Director

DIN : 00068423

ZODIAC CLOTHING COMPANY LTD.

Regd. Office: Nylco House, 254, D-2, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030.

Tel : 022-66677000, Fax : 022-66677279,

Website : www.zodiachonline.com, Email Id : coscey@zodiachmctc.com

CIN: L17100MH1984PLC033143